
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 561

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2016


CLONE TRAINS


561.  SHRI B. VINOD KUMAR:

SHRI M. CHANDRAKASI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the recently announced clone-train-service for the waitlisted train-ticket holders has been introduced;


(b) if so, the details thereof including details of trains and routes where clone train service has been introduced; and


(c) the details of feedback on such services covering the aspects of economic viability, operational difficulties and further improvement in the scheme in the interest of passengers and public?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

 OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) Clone-train-service for the wait-listed train-ticket holders has not been introduced yet.


(b) and (c) Do not arise.


****

